SCHOOL OF SOCIALWORK

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

Spring/Summer 2025 Online Part-Time MSW Estimated Cost of Attendance

Grant & Scholarship Aid: Students with demonstrated need will be eligible for grant and scholarship aid (amount to be determined based on application) for the first four terms of enroliment. View more information on the many awards

offered on the MSW Program Grants and Scholarships page.

When factoring in the tuition award, total tuition cost for the part-time program (online and on-campus) is equivalent to three semesters (45-credit program) of full-time tuition.

Michigan Resident
Credit
Term Hours

Spring/Summer 7
2025

Fall 2025 6
Winter 2026 7
Spring/Summer 6
2026

Fall 2026 7
Winter 2027 7

Spring/Summer 5
2027

Total

Tuition Rate

$13,058

$11,759
$13,688
$11,759

$14,362
$14,362
$10,314

Fees
$166

$241
$241
$241

$241
$241
$241

Total
$13,224

$11,934
$13,863
$11,934

$14,603
$14,603
$10,555

$90,518

Tuition

Award Total Student

Estimate

$0

$0
$0
$0

$11,000
$11,000
$11,000

Cost
$13,224

$11,934
$13,863
$11,934

$3,603
$3,603
-$445

$57,518

Non-Michigan Resident

Term

Spring/Summer
2025

Fall 2025
Winter 2026

Spring/Summer
2026

Fall 2026
Winter 2027

Spring/Summer
2027

Total

Credit
Hours

7

6
7

o N

Tuition Rate

$20,996

$18,908
$22,027
$18,023

$23,098
$23,098
$16,554

Fees
$166

$166
$166
$166

$241
$241
$241

Total
$21,162

$19,074
$22,193
$18,189

$23,339
$23,339
$16,795

$143,893

Tuition

Award Total Student

Estimate

$0

$0
$0
$0

$18,000
$18,000
$18,000

Cost
$21,162

$19,074
$22,193
$18,189

$5,339
$5,339
-$1,205

$89,893

« Tuition/Fees amounts for the academic year are generally set by the Regents of the University of Michigan in July of each year. Amounts listed above are estimates based upon average annual increases. Tuition and Fees are subject to change without
notice by the Regents of the University.

« To view per credit hour tuition charges, please visit the University Office of the Registrar's Tuition & Fees webpage.

+ At the University of Michigan, part-time students pay per credit, which can make tuition substantially higher than it would be if you attend full time. Because of this, the School of Social Work offers an award (called a "tuition award") in your final 3 semesters.
So, while you pay more in tuition, this award makes your total tuition equal to what it would be if you attended full time. Students eligible for a tuition reimbursement cannot also receive the tuition award in the same term. Students must inform the School if

they are eligible for tuition assistance or reimbursement by a governmental or private entity. Note that this would reduce the tuition award for the term(s) in which tuition assistance/reimbursement was received.

« Total Student Cost can be covered using federal loans.

« Total Student Costs shown as negative amounts represent estimated refunds to the student.

* Please see Additional Cost of Attendance Student Budget Items for additional information.



http://ssw.umich.edu/admissions/msw/financial-aid/grants-and-scholarships
https://ssw.umich.edu/programs/msw/tuition/online/full-time
https://ro.umich.edu/tuition-residency/tuition-fees
https://ssw.umich.edu/sites/default/files/documents/msw/tuition/additional-cost-of-attendance-student-budget-items.pdf

