

## Spring/Summer 2025 Online Part-Time MSW Estimated Cost of Attendance

Grant & Scholarship Aid: Students with demonstrated need will be eligible for grant and scholarship aid (amount to be determined based on application) for the first four terms of enrollment. View more information on the many awards offered on the MSW Program Grants and Scholarships page.

When factoring in the tuition award, total tuition cost for the part-time program (online and on-campus) is equivalent to three semesters (45-credit program) of full-time tuition.

Michigan Resident							Non-Michigan	Non-Michigan Resident						
Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	<b>Total Student</b>	Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	<b>Total Student</b>	
Spring/Summer 2025	7	\$13,058	\$166	\$13,224	\$0	\$13,224	Spring/Summer 2025	7	\$20,996	\$166	\$21,162	\$0	\$21,162	
Fall 2025	6	\$11,759	\$241	\$11,934	\$0	\$11,934	Fall 2025	6	\$18,908	\$166	\$19,074	\$0	\$19,074	
Winter 2026	7	\$13,688	\$241	\$13,863	\$0	\$13,863	Winter 2026	7	\$22,027	\$166	\$22,193	\$0	\$22,193	
Spring/Summer 2026	6	\$11,759	\$241	\$11,934	\$0	\$11,934	Spring/Summer 2026	6	\$18,023	\$166	\$18,189	\$0	\$18,189	
Fall 2026	7	\$14,362	\$241	\$14,603	\$11,000	\$3,603	Fall 2026	7	\$23,098	\$241	\$23,339	\$18,000	\$5,339	
Winter 2027	7	\$14,362	\$241	\$14,603	\$11,000	\$3,603	Winter 2027	7	\$23,098	\$241	\$23,339	\$18,000	\$5,339	
Spring/Summer 2027	5	\$10,314	\$241	\$10,555	\$11,000	-\$445	Spring/Summer 2027	5	\$16,554	\$241	\$16,795	\$18,000	-\$1,205	
Total				\$90,518		\$57,518	Tota	ıl			\$143,893		\$89,893	

- Tuition/Fees amounts for the academic year are generally set by the Regents of the University of Michigan in July of each year. Amounts listed above are estimates based upon average annual increases. Tuition and Fees are subject to change without notice by the Regents of the University.
- To view per credit hour tuition charges, please visit the University Office of the Registrar's Tuition & Fees webpage.
- At the University of Michigan, part-time students pay per credit, which can make tuition substantially higher than it would be if you attended full time. Because of this, the School of Social Work offers an award (called a "tuition award") in your final 3 semesters. So, while you pay more in tuition, this award makes your total tuition equal to what it would be if you attended full time. Students eligible for a tuition reimbursement cannot also receive the tuition award in the same term. Students must inform the School if they are eligible for tuition assistance or reimbursement by a governmental or private entity. Note that this would reduce the tuition award for the term(s) in which tuition assistance/reimbursement was received.
- · Total Student Cost can be covered using federal loans.
- · Total Student Costs shown as negative amounts represent estimated refunds to the student.
- Please see Additional Cost of Attendance Student Budget Items for additional information.